

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

SA No. 207 of 2020

Sukaldai & Ors. **Versus** Ganga Ram & Ors.

SB

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal

23.09.2020	<p>Proceedings of this matter have been taken up through video conferencing.</p> <p>Mr. Ganesh Ram Burman, counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Animesh Tiwari, Dy. A.G. for the State.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents on I.A. No.1, application for grant of stay.</p> <p>P.F. be paid by <u>1st October, 2020</u>.</p> <p>List the matter for consideration on in the week commencing from 27th October, 2020.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, mutation proceedings, if any, pursuant to the judgment and decree shall remain stayed.</p> <p>Certified copy as per rules.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p>
Ankit	