

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

SA No. 207 of 2020

Sukaldai and Others Versus Ganga Ram and Others

31.01.2022	<p>Mr. Ganesh Ram Burman, Advocate for the Appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Sanjeev K. Agrawal, P. L. for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant would submit that vide order dated 23.09.2020 the court has ordered that P. F. be paid by 1st October, 2020 but inadvertently the file of the instant case was not traceable in his office consequently he could not pay P. F within stipulated time, therefore he has filed the application (I. A. No. 03) for condonation of delay in payment of P.F.</p> <p>Considering the submission made by learned counsel for the appellant and the reason assigned in the application, delay in payment of PF is condoned. Accordingly, the application (I.A. No. 03) is allowed.</p> <p>Registry is directed to proceed further.</p> <p>List this case on 15th of March, 2022.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p>