

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 207 of 2020****SUKALDAI & Ors. *versus* GANGA RAM & Ors.****Order on Board**

15/04/2026	<p>Mr. T.K. Jha, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Meena Shastri, Counsel for Respondent No. 1.</p> <p>Mr. Lekhram Dhruw, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list the appeal for hearing on admission in the week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge</p> <p>Jyoti</p>
------------	--